
 

Please remember that if there are concerns about your welfare then the person you have spoken to has a 

legal requirement to pass those concerns to Mrs Timms. 

Peer Mentors or any member of the Prefect Team 

Any member of the teaching staff 

Form Tutor 

Heads of Year  
 Year 7 Miss H Loughlin  loughlinh@ashfordschool.co.uk   

 Year 8 Mrs S Arkinstall-Doyle  arkinstalls@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 Year 9 Mrs H Ndongong  ndongongh@ashfordschool.co.uk   

 Year 10 Miss K Stirling  stirlingk@ashfordschool.co.uk    

 Year 11 Ms I Martin  martini@ashfordschool.co.uk   

 Year 12 Mr A Stew  stewa@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 Year 13 Mr R Langford  langfordr@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 

 

Assistant Heads 
 Years 7 & 8 Ms J Denton, Assistant Head (Lower School)  dentonj@ashfordschool.co.uk 

 Years 9 – 11 Mr J Curry, Assistant Head (Middle School)  curryj@ashfordschool.co.uk 

  Mrs H Ndongong Deputy to Assistant Head (Middle School)   

    ndongongh@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 Years 12 & 13 Mrs C Miller, Assistant Head (Upper School)  millerc@ashfordschool.co.uk 

 

 
Senior Deputy Head 
 Mrs N Timms   timmsn@ashfordschool.co.uk 

 

 
School Chaplain 
 Rev Richard Bellamy  bellamyr@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 

 
Wellbeing Team   wellbeingteam@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 

 
School Nurses 
 Nurse Alex Hampson  Hampsona@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 Nurse Charlotte Oliver  oliverc@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 School Nurse Alex Bursey  burseya@ashfordschool.co.uk  

 School Nurse Jane Moczulski  moczulksij@ashfordschool.co.uk 

 School Nurse Jenny Shaw  shawj@ashfordschool.co.uk 

 School Nurse Rachel Tiley-Nunn  tileynunnr@ashfordschool.co.uk 

  

 
External Support 
Mrs Yetunde Areeson (Governor)  areesony@ashfordschool.co.uk   

Childline    0800 11 11 

Mr Lee Irwin (Independent Listener)  07747 112447  

 
The Wellbeing Team, Chaplain and Nurses are based in the Health and Wellbeing Centre in Brooke House 

Need to talk, but not sure who to talk to in school? 
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